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POwErLINE HD DAy/NIGHT CLOUD CAmErA
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If any of these items are missing from your packaging, contact your 
reseller.

INSTALLATION CD
INCLUDES SETUP WIZARD & TECHNICAL MANUALS

CAmErA mOUNTING brACKET
INCLUDES ALIGNMENT GUIDE AND INSTALLATION 
SCREWS

DHP-308AV POwErLINE ADAPTEr(KIT ONLy) 

CAmErA POwEr COrD
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• Computer with Microsoft Windows® 8/7/Vista/XP, or Mac with OS X 10.6 or higher
• PC with 1.3GHz or above and at least 128MB RAM
• Internet Explorer 7, Firefox 12, Safari 6, or Chrome 20 or higher version with Java installed and  

enabled 
• Existing 10/100 Ethernet-based network

SySTEm rEQUIrEmENTS

PrODUCT SETUP
winDowS uSer

Step 1:
If you already have a PowerLine adapter on your existing network, continue to step 2. Plug in the 
PowerLine adapter to a wall outlet. Connect an Ethernet cable from the PowerLine adapter to your 
existing network.

Step 2:
Plug in the camera power cord into the DCS-6045L. Move the power switch to the ON position and 
wait for the PWR, PLC, and LNK LED to turn green. If you have an existing PowerLine adapter, you will 
need to press and hold the PLC button on the camera for 5 seconds. After the PLC LED on the camera 
begins blinking, press the PLC button on your existing Powerline adapter within the next 60 seconds.

Step 3:
Insert the DCS-6045L Driver CD in the CD-ROM drive. If the CD Autorun function does not 
automatically start on your computer, go to Start > Run. In the run box type D:\autorun.exe (where D: 
represents the drive letter of your CD-ROM drive) and click OK. When the autorun screen appears, 
click Set up your Cloud Camera and follow the on-screen instructions.

Step 4:
Click on the Start button to start the wizard, and follow the instructions from the Installation Wizard to 
finish setting up your camera.
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Insert the Installation CD-ROM into your computer’s CD drive. On the desktop, open your CD drive 
and double-click on the SetupWizard file.

SetupWizard

Within 20-30 seconds, the Setup Wizard will open, which will guide you step-by-step through the 
installation process from connecting your hardware to configuring your camera and registering it with 
your mydlink account.

Note: mydlink portal requires Java™ to function correctly.  
For more guidelines, please refer to mydlink FAQ pages at https://eu.mydlink.com/faq/mydlink

PLC SETUP

Alternatively, you may create a PLC connection. To create a PLC connection:

Step 1:
Press and hold the PLC button on the back of the camera for five seconds. The green PLC status 
LED above the button will blink.

Step 2:
Press the PLC button on the PowerLine adapter within the next 60 seconds.
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mydlink POrTAL

After registering your DCS-6045L camera with a mydlink account in the Camera Installation Wizard, 
you will be able to remotely access your camera from the www.mydlink.com website. After signing in 
to your mydlink account, you will see a screen similar to the following:

Step 1:
Open Internet Explorer and go to http://www.mydlink.com, then sign into mydlink.

Step 2:
Select your camera from the device list, and your camera’s Live View will appear.

DCS-6045L

teCHniCaL SuPPort

United Kingdom (Mon-Fri) , Website: http://www.dlink.com
Home Wireless/Broadband 0871 873 3000 (9.00am–06.00pm, Sat 10.00am-02.00pm)
Managed, Smart, & Wireless Switches, or Firewalls 0871 873 0909 (09.00am- 05.30pm)
(BT 10ppm, other carriers may vary.)
 
Ireland (Mon-Fri), Website: http://www.dlink.com
All Products 1890 886 899 (09.00am-06.00pm, Sat 10.00am-02.00pm)
Phone rates: €0.05ppm peak, €0.045ppm off peak times
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PACKUNGSINHALT

POwErLINE HD DAy/NIGHT CLOUD CAmErA
DCS-6045L

Wenn eines dieser Elemente in Ihrer Packung fehlt, wenden Sie sich 
bitte an Ihren Fachhändler.

INSTALLATIONS-CD
ENTHäLT SETUP-ASSISTENT UND TECHNISCHE HANDBüCHER

KAmErAHALTErUNG 
UMFASST MONTAGEAUSRICHTHILFE UND 
MONTAGESCHRAUBEN

DHP-308AV POwErLINE ADAPTEr (NUr SET) 

KAmErANETzKAbEL
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• Computer mit Microsoft Windows® 8/7/Vista/XP oder Mac mit OS X 10.6 oder höher
• PC mit 1,3 GHz oder höher und mindestens 128 MB RAM
• Internet Explorer 7, Firefox 12, Safari 6 oder Chrome 20 oder höher mit Java (installiert und aktiviert) 
• Vorhandenes 10/100 MBit/s Ethernet-Netzwerk

SySTEmANFOrDErUNGEN

winDowS-Benutzer

Schritt 1:
Befindet sich bereits ein PowerLine-Adapter in Ihrem bestehenden Netzwerk, fahren Sie mit Schritt 2 
fort. Stecken Sie den PowerLine-Adapter in eine Wandsteckdose. Schließen Sie ein Ethernet-Kabel 
vom PowerLine-Adapter an Ihr bestehendes Netzwerk.

Schritt 2:
Stecken Sie das Kameranetzkabel in die DCS-6045L. Schieben Sie den Netzschalter in die Position 
ON (Ein) und warten Sie, bis die PWR-, PLC- und LNK-LED grün leuchten. Berfügen Sie über einen 
PowerLine-Adapter, müssen Sie auf die PLC-Taste der Kamera drücken und sie 5 Sekunden lang 
gedrückt halten. Sobald die PLC LED der Kamera zu blinken beginnt, drücken Sie innerhalb von 60 
Sekunden auf die PLC-Taste Ihres vorhandenen Powerline-Adapters.

Schritt 3:
Legen Sie die DCS-6045L Treiber-CD in das CD-ROM-Laufwerk ein. Sollte die CD auf Ihrem 
Computer nicht automatisch ausgeführt werden, klicken Sie auf Start > Ausführen. Geben Sie 
im Feld 'Ausführen' D:\autorun.exe ein, wobei D: für den Laufwerkbuchstaben Ihres CD-ROM-
Laufwerks steht), und klicken Sie auf OK. Wenn das Autorun-Fenster erscheint, klicken Sie auf 
Set up your Cloud Camera (Cloud-Kamera einrichten) und folgen Sie den Anweisungen auf dem 
Bildschirm.

Schritt 4:
Klicken Sie auf Start, um den Assistenten zu starten, und folgen Sie den Anweisungen des 
Installationsassistenten, um das Einrichten Ihrer Kamera fertig zu stellen.

EINrICHTUNG DES PrODUKTS
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EINrICHTUNG DES PrODUKTS
maC-nutzer

Legen Sie die Installations-CD-ROM in das Laufwerk Ihres Computers. Öffnen Sie auf dem Desktop 
Ihr CD-Laufwerk und doppelklicken Sie auf die Datei SetupWizard.

Der Setup-Assistent

Innerhalb von 20-30 Sekunden wird der Setup-Assistent geöffnet. Er führt Sie schrittweise durch 
den Installationsprozess, vom Anschließen Ihrer Hardware und Konfiguration Ihrer Kamera bis zur 
Registrierung in Ihrem mydlink-Konto.

Hinweis: Das mydlink-Portal erfordert Java™, um funktionsgerecht verwendet werden zu können.  
Weitere Informationen und Anleitungen finden Sie auf den mydlink-Seiten häufig gestellter Fragen 
(FAQ) unter https://eu.mydlink.com/faq/mydlink

PLC-SETUP

Als Alternative können Sie auch eine PLC-Verbindung erstellen. So erstellen Sie eine PLC-
Verbindung:

Schritt 1:
Drücken Sie auf die PLC-Taste auf der Rückseite der Kamera und halten Sie sie 5 Sekunden lang 
gedrückt. Die grüne PLC-Status-LED über der Taste blinkt.

Schritt 2:
Drücken Sie innerhalb von 60 Sekunden auf die PLC-Taste auf dem PowerLine-Adapter.
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mydlink-POrTAL

Nach Registrierung Ihrer DCS-6045L Kamera in einem mydlink-Konto mithilfe des Assistenten zur 
Installation der Kamera können Sie aus der Ferne (remote) über die Website www.mydlink.com auf 
Ihre Kamera zugreifen. Sobald Sie sich in Ihrem mydlink-Konto angemeldet haben, wird ein Fenster, 
das dem folgenden ähnlich ist, angezeigt:

Schritt 1:
Öffnen Sie den Internet Explorer und rufen Sie die Webseite http://www.mydlink.com auf. Melden 
Sie sich dann in mydlink an.

Schritt 2:
Wählen Sie Ihre Kamera von der Geräteliste. Es erscheint die Live-Anzeige Ihrer Kamera.

DCS-6045L

teCHniSCHe unterStÜtzung

Deutschland: Web: http://www.dlink.com  
Telefon: +49(0)1805 2787   0,14 € pro Minute   Zeiten: Mo. –Fr. 09:00 – 17:30 Uhr

Österreich: Web: http://www.dlink.com   
Telefon: +43(0)820 480084    0,116 € pro Minute  Zeiten: Mo. –Fr. 09:00 – 17:30 Uhr

Schweiz: Web: http://www.dlink.com  
Telefon: +41(0)848 331100 0,08 CHF pro Minute Zeiten: Mo. –Fr. 09:00 – 17:30 Uhr
* Gebühren aus Mobilnetzen und von anderen Providern können abweichen.
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CONTENU DE LA bOÎTE

POwErLINE HD DAy/NIGHT CLOUD CAmErA
DCS-6045L

Contactez immédiatement votre revendeur s’il manque l’un de ces 
éléments de la boîte.

CD D'INSTALLATION
COMPREND L'ASSISTANT DE CONFIGURATION ET LES 
MANUELS TECHNIQUES

SUPPOrT DE mONTAGE DE LA CAmérA
COMPREND LE GUIDE D'ALIGNEMENT ET LES VIS 
POUR L'INSTALLATION

ADAPTATEUr CPL DHP-308AV (KIT UNIQUEmENT) 

COrDON D'ALImENTATION DE LA CAmérA
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• Ordinateur avec Microsoft Windows® 8/7/Vista/XP, ou Mac avec OS X 10.6 ou supérieur
• PC de 1,3 GHz ou plus et au moins 128 Mo de RAM
• Internet Explorer 7, Firefox 12, Safari 6 ou Chrome 20 ou supérieur avec Java installé et activé 
• Réseau Ethernet 10/100

CONFIGUrATION SySTèmE rEQUISE

INSTALLATION DU PrODUIT
utiLiSateur De winDowS

Étape 1 :
Si vous avez déjà un adaptateur CPL sur votre réseau existant, passez à l'étape 2. Branchez 
l'adaptateur CPL dans une prise murale. Reliez votre adaptateur CPL à votre réseau existant à l'aide 
d'un câble Ethernet.

Étape 2 :
Branchez le cordon d'alimentation de la caméra dans la DCS-6045L. Faites glisser l'interrupteur 
d'alimentation sur la position marche et attendez que les voyants d'alimentation, de liaison et CPL 
s'allument en vert. Si vous avez déjà un adaptateur CPL, vous devez appuyez sur le bouton CPL 
de la caméra pendant 5 secondes. Lorsque le voyant CPL de la caméra commence à clignoter, 
appuyez sur le bouton CPL de votre adaptateur CPL dans les 60 secondes.

Étape 3 :
Insérez le CD contenant le pilote de la DCS-6045L dans le lecteur de CD-ROM. Si le CD ne démarre 
pas automatiquement, cliquez sur Start > Run (Démarrer > Exécuter). Dans la zone de saisie, tapez 
D:\autorun.exe (où D: représente la lettre de votre lecteur de CD-ROM) et cliquez sur OK. Quand 
l’écran d’exécution automatique apparaît, cliquez sur Set up your Cloud Camera (Configurer votre 
caméra Cloud) et suivez les instructions à l’écran.

Étape 4 :
Cliquez sur le bouton Start (Démarrer) pour lancer l'Assistant d'installation, puis suivez ses 
instructions pour terminer la configuration de votre caméra.
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INSTALLATION DU PrODUIT
utiLiSateur maC

Insérez le CD-ROM d'installation dans le lecteur CD de l'ordinateur. Sur le Bureau, ouvrez votre 
lecteur CD et double-cliquez sur le fichier SetupWizard.

Assistant de 
configuration

L'Assistant de configuration s'ouvre au bout de 20 à 30 secondes ; il vous guidera étape par étape 
tout au long du processus d'installation, de la connexion de votre matériel à la configuration de votre 
caméra et à son enregistrement sur votre compte mydlink.

Remarque : pour utiliser le portail mydlink, Java™ doit fonctionner correctement.  
Pour en savoir plus, consultez les pages FAQ de mydlink à l'adresse suivante : https://eu.mydlink.
com/faq/mydlink

CONFIGUrATION DU CPL

Alternativement, vous pouvez créer une connexion CPL. Pour créer une connexion CPL :

Étape 1 :
Appuyez pendant cinq secondes sur le bouton CPL situé à l'arrière de la caméra. Le voyant d'état 
CPL vert au-dessus du bouton clignote.

Étape 2 :
Appuyez sur le bouton CPL de l'adaptateur CPL dans les 60 secondes.
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POrTAIL mydlink

Après avoir enregistré votre caméra DCS-6045L et créé un compte mydlink dans l'Assistant 
d'installation de la caméra, vous pourrez accéder à distance à votre caméra, sur le site Web www.
mydlink.com. Après vous être connecté à votre compte mydlink, vous verrez un écran semblable au 
suivant :

Étape 1 :
Ouvrez Internet Explorer et allez sur http://www.mydlink.com, puis connectez-vous à mydlink.

Étape 2 :
Sélectionnez votre caméra dans la liste de périphériques et la vidéo en direct apparaît.

DCS-6045L

aSSiStanCe teCHniQue

Assistance technique D-Link sur internet: http://www.dlink.com
Assistance technique D-Link par téléphone : 01 76 54 84 17
Du lundi au vendredi de 9h à 19h (hors jours fériés)
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CONTENIDO DEL PAQUETE

POwErLINE HD DAy/NIGHT CLOUD CAmErA
DCS-6045L

Si falta cualquiera de estos componentes del paquete, póngase en 
contacto con el proveedor.

CD DE INSTALACIóN
INCLUyE ASISTENTE DE CONFIGURACIÓN y MANUALES 
TÉCNICOS

SOPOrTE DE mONTAjE DE LA CámArA
INCLUyE GUÍA DE ALINEACIÓN y TORNILLOS DE 
INSTALACIÓN

ADAPTADOr POwErLINE DHP-308AV (SOLO EL KIT) 

CAbLE DE ALImENTACIóN DE LA CámArA
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• Ordenador con Microsoft Windows® 8/7/Vista/XP o Mac con OS X 10.6 o superior
• PC a 1,3 GHz o más y un mínimo de 128 MB de RAM
• Internet Explorer 7, Firefox 12, Safari 6 o Chrome 20 o versión superior con Java instalado y  

activado 
• Red existente basada en Ethernet 10/100

rEQUISITOS DEL SISTEmA

CONFIGUrACIóN DEL PrODUCTO
Si utiLiza winDowS

Paso 1:
Si ya tiene un adaptador PowerLine en su red existente, vaya al Paso 2. Enchufe el adaptador 
PowerLine a una toma de pared. Conecte un cable Ethernet desde el adaptador PowerLine hasta su 
red existente.

Paso 2:
Enchufe el cable de alimentación de la cámara al DCS-6045L. Mueva el interruptor de alimentación 
a la posición de encendido y espere hasta que los LED de ALIMENTACIÓN, PLC y ENLACE 
se iluminen en verde. Si tiene un adaptador PowerLine existente, necesitará pulsar y mantener 
pulsado el botón PLC de la cámara durante 5 segundos. Después de que el LED de PLC de la 
cámara empiece a parpadear, pulse el botón PLC en el adaptador PowerLine existente en un plazo 
aproximado de 60 segundos.

Paso 3:
Inserte el CD del controlador de la DCS-6045L en la unidad de CD-ROM. Si la función de ejecución 
automática del CD no se inicia automáticamente en su ordenador, vaya a Inicio > Ejecutar. En el 
cuadro que aparece, escriba D:\autorun.exe (donde D: representa la letra de unidad de su unidad 
de CD-ROM) y haga clic en Aceptar. Cuando aparezca la pantalla de ejecución automática, haga 
clic en Configurar la cámara Cloud y siga las instrucciones que aparecen en pantalla.

Paso 4:
Haga clic en el botón Inicio para iniciar el asistente y siga las instrucciones del asistente de 
instalación para finalizar la configuración de la cámara.
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CONFIGUrACIóN DEL PrODUCTO
uSuario De maC

Inserte el CD-ROM de instalación en la unidad de CD del equipo. En el escritorio, abra la unidad de 
CD y haga doble clic en el archivo Asistente de configuración.

Asistente de 
configuración

Después de 20 a 30 segundos se abrirá el asistente de configuración, el cual le guiará paso a paso 
a través del proceso de instalación, desde la conexión del hardware hasta la configuración y el 
registro de la cámara con su cuenta de mydlink.

Nota: el portal de mydlink requiere Java™ para funcionar correctamente.  
Para ver más directrices, consulte las páginas de preguntas más frecuentes de mydlink en https://
eu.mydlink.com/faq/mydlink

CONFIGUrACIóN DE PLC

Como alternativa, puede crear una conexión de PLC. Para crear una conexión PLC:

Paso 1:
Pulse y mantenga pulsado el botón PLC en la parte posterior de la cámara durante cinco segundos. 
El LED verde de estado de PLC situado sobre el botón parpadeará.

Paso 2:
Pulse el botón PLC en el adaptador PowerLine en los siguientes 60 segundos.
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POrTAL DE mydlink

Después de registrar su cámara DCS-6045L con una cuenta mydlink en el asistente para la 
instalación de la cámara, podrá acceder remotamente a la cámara desde el sitio web www.mydlink.
com. Una vez iniciada la sesión en la cuenta de mydlink, podrá ver una pantalla similar a la que se 
muestra a continuación:

Paso 1:
Abra Internet Explorer y vaya a http://www.mydlink.com, a continuación, regístrese en mydlink.

Paso 2:
Seleccione su cámara de la lista de dispositivos y aparecerá la visualización en directo de su 
cámara.

DCS-6045L

aSiStenCia tÉCniCa

http://www.dlink.com
Asistencia Técnica Telefónica de D-Link: +34 902 30 45 45  0,067 €/min
De Lunes a Viernes de 9:00 a 19:00
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CONTENUTO DELLA CONFEzIONE

POwErLINE HD DAy/NIGHT CLOUD CAmErA
DCS-6045L

Se uno di questi articoli non sono inclusi nella confezione, rivolgersi 
al rivenditore.

CD DI INSTALLAzIONE
INCLUDE CONFIGURAZIONE GUIDATA E MANUALI TECNICI

STAFFA PEr IL mONTAGGIO DELLA VIDEOCAmErA
INCLUDE LA GUIDA PER L'ALLINEAMENTO E LE VITI 
PER L'INSTALLAZIONE

DHP-308AV POwErLINE ADAPTEr (SOLO KIT) 

CAVO DI ALImENTAzIONE DELLA VIDEOCAmErA
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• Computer con Microsoft Windows® 8/7/Vista/XP, o Mac con OS X 10.6 o versione successiva
• PC con processore da 1,3 GHz o superiore e almeno 128 MB di RAM
• Internet Explorer 7, Firefox 12, Safari 6 oppure Chrome 20 o versioni successive con Java installato 

e abilitato 
• Rete Ethernet 10/100 esistente

rEQUISITI DI SISTEmA

CONFIGUrAzIONE DEL PrODOTTO
utente winDowS

Passaggio 1:
Se si dispone già di un adattatore PowerLine nella rete esistente, procedere con il passaggio 2. 
Collegare l'adattatore PowerLine a una presa a muro. Collegare con un cavo Ethernet l'adattatore 
PowerLine alla rete esistente.

Passaggio 2:
Collegare il cavo di alimentazione alla videocamera DCS-6045L. Portare l'interruttore di 
alimentazione sulla posizione ON e attendere finché i LED PWR, PLC e LNK non si illuminano in 
verde. Se si dispone già di un adattatore PowerLine, sarà necessario premere e tenere premuto 
per cinque secondi il pulsante PLC sulla videocamera. Una volta che il LED PLC sulla videocamera 
comincia a lampeggiare, premere il pulsante PLC sull'adattatore PowerLine entro i successivi 60 
secondi.

Passaggio 3:
Inserire il CD del driver del dispositivo DCS-6045L nell'unità CD-ROM. Se la funzione di esecuzione 
automatica del CD non si avvia automaticamente sul computer, fare clic su Start > Esegui. Nella 
casella Esegui digitare U:\autorun.exe (dove U: rappresenta la lettera identificativa dell'unità CD-
ROM) e fare clic su OK. Quando viene visualizzata la schermata dell'esecuzione automatica, fare 
clic su Configurazione della videocamera cloud ed attenersi alle istruzioni visualizzate.

Passo 4:
Fare clic sul pulsante Inizio per avviare la procedura guidata, quindi attenersi alle istruzioni 
dell'Installazione guidata per completare la configurazione della videocamera.
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CONFIGUrAzIONE DEL PrODOTTO
utente maC

Inserire il CD-ROM di installazione nell'unità CD del computer. Sulla scrivania aprire l'unità CD e fare 
doppio clic sul file SetupWizard.

SetupWizard

Entro 20-30 secondi verrà aperta la Configurazione guidata che guiderà l'utente passo passo nel 
processo di installazione, dal collegamento dei dispositivi hardware fino alla configurazione della 
videocamera e alla registrazione con l'account mydlink.

Nota: per per il corretto funzionamento del portale mydlink è richiesto Java™.  
Per ulteriori istruzioni, fare riferimento alle pagine delle domande frequenti su mydlink all'indirizzo 
https://eu.mydlink.com/faq/mydlink

CONFIGUrAzIONE PLC

In alternativa, è possibile creare una connessione PLC. Per creare una connessione PLC:

Passaggio 1:
Premere e tenere premuto il pulsante PLC sul retro della videocamera per cinque secondi. Il LED di 
stato PLC verde sopra il pulsante lampeggia.

Passaggio 2:
Premere il pulsante PLC presente sull'adattatore PowerLine entro i successivi 60 secondi.
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POrTALE mydlink

Dopo aver registrato la videocamera DCS-6045L con un account mydlink nell'Installazione guidata 
videocamera, sarà possibile accedere in remoto alla videocamera dal sito Web www.mydlink.com. 
Dopo aver effettuato l'accesso all'account mydlink, verrà visualizzata una schermata simile alla 
seguente:

Passo 1:
Aprire Internet Explorer e passare a http://www.mydlink.com, quindi eseguire l'accesso a mydlink.

Passo 2:
Selezionare la videocamera nell'elenco dei dispositivi per accedere alla visualizzazione in diretta 
della videocamera.

DCS-6045L

SuPPorto teCniCo

http://www.dlink.com
Supporto Tecnico dal lunedì al venerdì dalle ore 9.00 alle ore 19.00 con orario continuato
Telefono: 02 87366396
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INHOUD VAN VErPAKKING

POwErLINE HD DAy/NIGHT CLOUD CAmErA
DCS-6045L

Neem contact op met uw verkoper wanneer items uit uw verpakking 
ontbreken.

INSTALLATIE-CD
I N C L U S I E F  I N S TA L L AT I E W I Z A R D  E N  T E C H N I S C H E 
HANDLEIDINGEN

CAmErA mONTAGESTEUN
INCLUSIEF UITLIJNINGSGIDS EN 
INSTALLATIESCHROEVEN

DHP-308AV POwErLINE ADAPTEr (ALLEEN KIT) 

CAmErA NETSNOEr
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• Computer met Microsoft Windows® 8/7/Vista/XP, of Mac met OS X 10.6 of hoger
• PC met 1.3GHz of hoger en minstens 128MB RAM
• Internet Explorer 7, Firefox 12, Safari 6, of Chrome 20 of hogere versie met Java geïnstalleerd en 

geactiveerd 
• Bestaand 10/100 Ethernet-gebaseerd netwerk

SySTEEmVErEISTEN

PrODUCTINSTALLATIE
winDowS geBruiKer

Stap 1:
Indien u al een PowerLine adapter op uw bestaande netwerk hebt, gaat u verder naar stap 2. Steek 
de PowerLine adapter in een wandstopcontact. Sluit een Ethernet-kabel van de PowerLine adapter 
aan op uw bestaande netwerk.

Stap 2:
Steek het netsnoer van de camera in de DCS-6045L. Schuif de aan/uit-schakelaar op de ON-stand 
en wacht totdat de PWR, PLC en LNK LED's groen worden. Indien u een bestaande PowerLine 
adapter hebt, moet u de PLC knop de camera gedurende 5 seconden ingedrukt houden. Nadat het 
PLC LED op de camera begint te knipperen, drukt u binnen de 60 seconden op de PLC knop uw 
bestaande Powerline adapter.

Stap 3:
Plaats de DCS-6045L stuurprogramma-cd in het cd-rom-station. Ga naar Start > Uitvoeren wanneer 
de functie voor automatisch opstarten cd niet automatisch start op uw computer. In het vak uitvoeren 
typt u D:\autorun.exe (waarbij D: de stationsletter van uw cd-rom-station vertegenwoordigt) en klik 
op OK. Wanneer het autorunscherm verschijnt klikt u op uw Cloud Camera installeren en volg de 
instructies op het scherm.

Stap 4:
Klik op de knop Start om de wizard te starten en volg de instructies van de Installatiewizard om de 
instelling van uw camera te voltooien.
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PrODUCTINSTALLATIE
maC-geBruiKer

Plaats de installatie-cd-rom in het cd-station van uw computer. Op het bureaublad opent u uw cd-
station en dubbelklik op het bestand SetupWizard.

InstallatieWizard

Binnen 20-30 seconden opent de Installatiewizard die u stap-voor-stap doorheen het installatieproces 
zal begeleiden, van bij het aansluiten van uw hardware, tot het configureren van uw camera en de 
registratie onder uw mydlink account.

Opgelet: mydlink portal vereist Java™ om correct te functioneren.  
Voor meer richtlijnen raadpleegt u mydlink FAQ pagina's op https://eu.mydlink.com/faq/mydlink

PLC INSTALLATIE

Of u kunt een PLC-verbinding maken. Om een PLC-verbinding te maken:

Stap 1:
Houd de PLC-knop op de achterkant van de camera gedurende vijf seconden ingedrukt. Het groene 
PLC-statuslampje boven de knop gaat knipperen.

Stap 2:
Druk binnen de 60 seconden op de PLC-knop op de PowerLine adapter.
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mydlink POrTAL

Na de registratie van uw DCS-6045L met een mydlink account in de Camera Installation Wizard, 
heeft u van op afstand toegang tot uw camera vanaf de www.mydlink.com website. Na het 
inschrijven op uw mydlink account, ziet u een scherm zoals het volgende:

Stap 1:
Open Internet Explorer en ga naar http://www.mydlink.com, schrijf u vervolgens in op mydlink.

Stap 2:
Selecteer uw camera in de lijst met toestellen en de Live View van uw camera verschijnt.

DCS-6045L

teCHniSCHe onDerSteuning

Technische ondereuning voor klanten in Nederland:
http://www.dlink.com / 0107994344 / €0.15per minuut.
Technische ondereuning voor klanten in België:
http://www.dlink.com / 033039971 / €0.175per minuut(spitsuren), €0.0875per minuut(daluren)
Technische ondereuning voor klanten in Luxemburg:
http://www.dlink.com / +32 70 66 06 40
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zAwArTOŚĆ OPAKOwANIA

POwErLINE HD DAy/NIGHT CLOUD CAmErA
DCS-6045L

Jeśli w opakowaniu brakuje jakiegokolwiek elementu, skontaktuj się 
ze sprzedawcą.

PłyTA INSTALACyjNA CD
ZAWIERA KREATOR INSTALACJI I INSTRUKCJE OBSłUGI

wSPOrNIK mONTAżOwy DO KAmEry,
W TyM PROWADNICA I WKRęTy MONTAżOWE

ADAPTEr POwErLINE DHP-308AV 
(TyLKO w zESTAwIE) 

KAbEL zASILAjąCy KAmEry
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• Komputer z systemem Microsoft Windows® 8/7/Vista/XP lub Mac z systemem OS X 10.6 lub 
nowszym

• Komputer z procesorem 1,3 GHz lub szybszym i co najmniej 128 MB RAM
• Internet Explorer 7, Firefox 12, Safari 6 lub Chrome 20 lub nowsza wersja za zainstalowaną i 

włączoną wtyczką Java 
• Istniejąca sieć Ethernet 10/100

wymAGANIA SySTEmOwE

INSTALACjA PrODUKTU
użytKowniCy SyStemu winDowS

Etap 1:
Jeśli adapter PowerLine jest już zainstalowany w sieci użytkownika, przejdź do Etapu 2. Podłącz 
adapter PowerLine do gniazda sieci elektrycznej. Podłącz kabel Ethernet do adaptera PowerLine 
oraz istniejącej sieci.

Etap 2:
Włóż kabel zasilający kamery do urządzenia DCS-6045L. Przesuń wyłącznik zasilania w pozycję ON 
i poczekaj, aż diody PWR, PLC oraz LNK zaświecą się na zielono. Jeśli w sieci zainstalowano już 
adapter PowerLine, naciśnij i przytrzymaj przez pięć sekund przycisk PLC na kamerze. Po tym, jak 
dioda sieci PLC na kamerze zacznie migać, w ciągu kolejnych 60 sekund naciśnij przycisk PLC na 
adapterze PowerLine.

Etap 3:
Włóż płytę ze sterownikami DCS-6045L do napędu CD-ROM. Jeśli funkcja automatycznego 
uruchomienia (autorun) nie uruchomi się automatycznie, przejdź do Start > Uruchom. W polu 
uruchamiania wprowadź D:\autorun.exe (gdzie D: jest literą Twojego napędu CD-ROM) i kliknij 
OK. Kiedy pojawi się okno automatycznego uruchamiania, kliknij Skonfiguruj kamerę Cloud, a 
następnie postępuj według instrukcji na ekranie.

Etap 4:
Kliknij przycisk Start, aby uruchomić kreator, a następnie postępuj zgodnie z instrukcjami Kreatora 
instalacji, aby zakończyć konfigurowanie urządzenia.
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INSTALACjA PrODUKTU
użytKowniCy KomPutera maC

Włóż płytę instalacyjną do napędu CD komputera. Na pulpicie otwórz zawartość płyty CD i kliknij 
dwukrotnie plik SetupWizard.

Kreator instalacji

Po upływie 20-30 sekund otworzy się Kreator instalacji, który poprowadzi Cię przez proces instalacji, 
podczas którego zainstalujesz składniki sprzętowe, skonfigurujesz kamerę i zarejestrujesz ją na 
koncie mydlink.

Uwaga: do poprawnego działania portal mydlink wymaga środowiska Java™.  
Więcej wskazówek można znaleźć na stronie Często zadawane pytania portalu mydlink pod 
adresemhttps://eu.mydlink.com/faq/mydlink

KONFIGUrACjA SIECI PLC

Można również utworzyć połączenie z siecią PLC. Aby utworzyć połączenie z siecią PLC:

Etap 1:
Przyciśnij i przytrzymaj przez pięć sekund przycisk PLC zlokalizowany z tyłu kamery. Zielona dioda 
LED sieci PLC nad przyciskiem zacznie migać.

Etap 2:
W ciągu następnych 60 sekund naciśnij przycisk PLC na adapterze PowerLine.
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POrTAL mydlink

Po rejestracji kamery DCS-6045L za pomocą konta mydlink w Kreatorze instalacji kamery, zdalny 
dostęp do kamery będzie możliwy poprzez stronę www.mydlink.com. Po zalogowaniu do konta 
mydlink pojawi się ekran podobny do tego:

Etap 1:
Otwórz przeglądarkę Internet Explorer i przejdź na stronę http://www.mydlink.com, a następnie 
zaloguj się na konto mydlink.

Etap 2:
Wybierz kamerę z listy urządzeń. Pojawi się podgląd na żywo z kamery.

DCS-6045L

PomoC teCHniCzna

Telefoniczna pomoc techniczna firmy D-Link: 0 801 022 021
Pomoc techniczna firmy D-Link świadczona przez Internet:
http://www.dlink.com
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ObSAH bALENÍ

POwErLINE HD DAy/NIGHT CLOUD CAmErA
DCS-6045L

Pokud některá z uvedených položek v balení chybí, kontaktujte 
prosím svého prodejce.

INSTALAČNÍ DISK CD
OBSAHUJE PRůVODCE NASTAVENÍM, TECHNICKÉ NáVODy

mONTážNÍ DržáK KAmEry
OBSAHUJE PŘÍRUČKU A INSTALAČNÍ šROUBy

ADAPTér DHP-308AV POwErLINE (POUzE SADA) 

NAPájECÍ KAbEL KAmEry
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• Počítač s Microsoft Windows® 8/7/Vista/XP, nebo Mac s OS X 10.6 nebo vyšší
• PC s 1,3GHz nebo vyšší a nejméně 128MB RAM
• Internet Explorer 7, Firefox 12, Safari 6 nebo Chrome 20 a vyšší verze s nainstalovanou a zapnutou  

technologií Java 
• Existující ethernetová síť 10/100 Mbit/s

POžADAVKy NA SySTém

NASTAVENÍ VÝrObKU
uživateL winDowS

Krok 1:
Pokud již adaptér PowerLine na stávající síti máte, pokračujte krokem 2. Zapojte adaptér PowerLine 
do zásuvky. Připojte ethernetový kabel PowerLine adaptéru ke stávající síti.

Krok 2:
Zapojte napájecí kabel kamery do DCS-6045L. Posuňte vypínač do pozice ON (ZAP.) a počkejte, 
dokud se PWR, PLC a LNK LED nerozsvítí zeleně. Máte-li adaptér PowerLine, musíte stisknout a na 
5 sekund podržet tlačítko PLC na kameře. Jakmile začne LED na kameře blikat, během 60 sekund 
stiskněte tlačítko PLC na adaptéru PowerLine. 

Krok 3:
Vložte CD s ovladači kamery DCS-6045L do jednotky CD-ROM. Pokud se CD automaticky nespustí, 
vyberte volbu Start > Spustit. Do pole příkazu zadejte D:\autorun.exe (kde D: je písmeno jednotky 
CD-ROM) a klikněte na tlačítko OK. Až se objeví automaticky spouštěná obrazovka, klikněte na 
volbu Nastavení cloudové kamery a postupujte podle pokynů na obrazovce.

Krok 4:
Kliknutím na tlačítko Start spusťte průvodce instalací a podle pokynů dokončete nastavení kamery.
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NASTAVENÍ VÝrObKU
uživateL maC

Vložte instalační disk CD-ROM do jednotky CD počítače. Na pracovní ploše otevřete jednotku CD a 
dvakrát klikněte na soubor SetupWizard.

Průvodce 
nastavením

Během 20–30 sekund se otevře průvodce nastavením, který vás krok za krokem provede procesem 
instalace od připojení hardwaru po konfiguraci kamery a její registraci k vašemu účtu mydlink.

Poznámka: Portál mydlink ke správné funkci vyžaduje technologii Java™.  
Další pokyny najdete na stránkách s často kladenými dotazy ke službě mydlink na adrese: https://
eu.mydlink.com/faq/mydlink

NASTAVENÍ PLC

Případně můžete vytvořit připojení PLC. Chcete-li vytvořit připojení PLC:

Krok 1:
Stiskněte tlačítko PLC na zádech kamery a podržte jej 5 sekund. Zelená LED PLC nad tlačítkem se 
rozbliká.

Krok 2:
Během 60 sekund stiskněte tlačítko PLC na adaptéru PowerLine.
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POrTáL mydlink

Poté, co kameru DCS-6045L v průvodci instalací kamery zaregistrujete k účtu mydlink, budete moci 
ke kameře přistupovat vzdáleně z webových stránek www.mydlink.com. Po přihlášení ke svému účtu 
mydlink uvidíte obrazovku podobnou následující:

Krok 1:
Otevřete Internet Explorer, přejděte na http://www.mydlink.com a přihlaste se k portálu mydlink.

Krok 2:
Ze seznamu zařízení vyberte svou kameru. Zobrazí se živé video z kamery.

DCS-6045L

teCHniCKÁ PoDPora

Web: http://www.dlink.com
E-mail: support@dlink.cz
Telefon ČR: +420 211 151 640   nebo   SK: +421 (0)692 147 110
Telefonická podpora je v provozu: PO - Pá od 09:00 do 17:00 
Volání je zpoplatněno dle příslušných tarifů Vašeho operátora.
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A CSOmAG TArTALmA

POwErLINE HD DAy/NIGHT CLOUD CAmErA
DCS-6045L

Ha ezen elemek bármelyike hiányzik a csomagolásból, vegye fel a 
kapcsolatot viszonteladójával.

TELEPÍTő CD
TARTALMAZZA A TELEPÍTő VARáZSLÓT ÉS A MűSZAKI 
KÉZIKÖNyVEKET

KAmErASzErELéSI KONzOL
ILLESZTőVEZETőVEL ÉS TELEPÍTÉSHEZ 
SZüKSÉGES CSAVAROKKAL

DHP-308AV POwErLINE ADAPTEr (CSAK KéSzLET) 

KAmErA TáPKábEL
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• Számítógép Microsoft Windows® 8/7/Vista/XP, vagy Mac OS X 10.6 vagy újabb operációs 
rendszerrel

• 1,3 GHz vagy több, és legalább 128 MB RAM
• Internet Explorer 7, Firefox 12, Safari 6 vagy Chrome 20 vagy újabb verziók telepített és 

engedélyezett Java-val 
• Létező 10/100 Ethernet alapú hálózat

rENDSzErKöVETELméNyEK

TErméKbEáLLÍTáS
winDowS feLHaSznÁLóK

1. lépés:
Ha már van PowerLine adaptere a meglévő hálózatán, folytassa a 2. lépéssel. Csatlakoztassa a 
PowerLine adaptert fali aljzatba. Egy Ethernet kábellel kösse össze a PowerLine adaptert a meglévő 
hálózattal.

2. lépés:
Csatlakoztassa a kamera tápkábelét a DCS-6045L eszközbe. Helyezze a kapcsolót BE pozícióba 
és várjon, amíg a PWR, PLC és LNK Táp-jelzőfény zöldre nem vált. Ha már van meglévő PowerLine 
adaptere, meg kell nyomnia és 5 másodpercig lenyomva kell tartania a PLC gombot a kamerán. 
Miután a kamera PLC jelzőfénye elkezdett villogni, 60 másodpercen belül nyomja meg a meglévő 
Powerline adapter PLC gombját.

3. lépés:
Helyezze be a(z) DCS-6045L illesztőprogram CD-jét a CD-ROM-meghajtóba. Amennyiben a CD 
Autorun funkciója nem indul el automatikusan, menjen a Start > Run menübe. A futtatási mezőbe 
írja be a D:\autorun.exe szöveget (ahol a D: a CD-ROM-meghajtó betűjele) és kattintson az 
OK gombra. Amikor megjelenik az automatikus futtatás képernyője, kattintson a Cloud kamera 
beállítása gombra és kövesse a képernyőn megjelenő utasításokat.

4. lépés:
Kattintson a Start gombra a varázsló indításához, és kövesse a Telepítő varázsló utasításait a 
kamera beállításának elvégzéséhez.
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TErméKbEáLLÍTáS
maC-feLHaSznÁLóK

Helyezze a telepítő CD-ROM-ot a számítógép CD-meghajtójába. Nyissa meg az asztalon a CD-
meghajtót, majd kattintson duplán a SetupWizard fájlra.

SetupWizard

Kb. 20-30 másodpercen belül megnyílik a Telepítő varázsló, amely lépésről lépésre végigvezeti Önt 
a kamera hardverhez történő csatlakoztatásán, a konfigurálási folyamaton és a regisztráláson az Ön 
mydlink fiókjában.

Megjegyzés: A mydlink portál helyes működéséhez Java™ szükséges.  
További útmutatásért hivatkozzon a mydlink GyIK oldalaira: https://eu.mydlink.com/faq/mydlink

PLC bEáLLÍTáS

Másik lehetőségként létrehozhat egy PLC kapcsolatot. A PLC kapcsolat létrehozásához:

1. lépés:
Nyomja meg és tartsa lenyomva a PLC gombot a kamera hátoldalán öt másodpercen keresztül. A 
zöld PLC állapotjelző fény a gomb fölött villogni fog.

2. lépés:
60 másodpercen belül nyomja meg a PLC gombot a PowerLine adapteren.
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mydlink POrTáL

A(z) DCS-6045L kamera mydlink fiókkal történő regisztrálása után a Kamera telepítő varázslójában 
már távolról el fogja tudni érni a kamerát a www.mydlink.com weboldalról. A mydlink fiókba történő 
belépés után az alábbihoz hasonló képernyőt fog látni:

1. lépés:
Nyissa meg az Internet Explorer böngészőt, menjen a http://www.mydlink.com weboldalra és 
jelentkezzen be a mydlink-be.

2. lépés:
Válassza ki kameráját az eszközlistáról, és megjelenik a kamera élő képe.

DCS-6045L

teCHniKai tÁmogatÁS

URL : http://www.dlink.com
Tel. : 06 80 315-465
Ingyenes zöld szám
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INNHOLD I PAKKEN

POwErLINE HD DAy/NIGHT CLOUD CAmErA
DCS-6045L

Hvis noen av postene mangler må du kontakte forhandleren.

INSTALLErINGS-CD
INKLUDERER OPPSETTVEIVISER, TEKNISKE 
BRUKSANVISNINGER

KAmErA-mONTErINGSbrAKETT
INKLUDERER JUSTERINGSSKINNE OG 
INSTALLASJONSSKRUER

DHP-308AV POwErLINE ADAPTEr (KUN SETT) 

KAmErASTrømKAbEL
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• Datamaskin med Microsoft Windows® 8/7/Vista/XP, eller Mac med OS X 10.6 eller høyere
• PC med 1,3 GHz eller høyere og minst 128 MB RAM
• Internet Explorer 7, Firefox 12, Safari 6 eller Chrome 20 eller nyere versjon med Java installert og 

aktivert 
• Eksisterende 10/100 Ethernet-basert nettverk

SySTEmKrAV

PrODUKTOPPSETT
winDowS-BruKer

Trinn 1:
Hvis du allerede har en Powerline-adapter på ditt eksisterende nettverk, fortsetter du til trinn 2. 
Sett PowerLine-adapteren i et vegguttak. Koble en Ethernet-kabel fra Powerline-adapteren til ditt 
eksisterende nettverk.

Trinn 2:
Sett kamerastrømkabelen i DCS-6045L. Flytt strømbryteren til PÅ-stilling og vent på T PWR-, PLC- 
og LNK-LED-ENE blir grønne. Hvis du har en eksisterende Powerline-adapter, må du trykke og 
holde PLC-knappen på kameraet inne i fem sekunder. Etter at PLC-LED-en på kameraet begynner 
å blinke, trykker du på PLC-knappen på din eksisterende Powerline-adapter i løpet av de neste 60 
sekunder.

Trinn 3:
Sett DCS-6045L-driver-CD i CD-ROM-stasjonen.. Hvis CD-en ikke starter automatisk på 
datamaskinen, gå til Start > Kjør. I kjør-feltet skriver du D:\autorun.exe (hvor D: representerer 
stasjonsbokstaven for CD-ROM-stasjonen) og klikk på OK. Når autokjør-skjermen vises, klikk på 
Sett opp ditt skykamera og følg instruksjonene på skjermen.

Trinn 4:
Klikk på Start-knappen for å starte veiviseren, og følg instruksjonene fra installasjonsveiviseren for å 
fullføre oppsettet av kameraet.
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PrODUKTOPPSETT
maC-BruKer

Sett installasjons CD-en i datamaskinens CD-stasjonen. På skrivebordet kan du åpne CD-stasjonen 
og dobbeltklikke på SetupWizard-filen.

SetupWizard

Innen 20-30 sekunder vil oppsettveiviseren åpnes, som vil veilede deg trinn-for-trinn gjennom 
installasjonsprosessen fra å tilkoble maskinvaren til å konfigurere kameraet og registrere den med 
mydlink-konto.

Merk: mydlink-portal krever at Java™ fungerer riktig.  
For flere retningslinjer henvises det til mydlink-OSS-sider på https://eu.mydlink.com/faq/mydlink

PLC-OPPSETT

Alternativt kan du opprette et PLC-tilkobling. For å opprette en PLC-tilkobling:

Trinn 1:
Trykk og hold PLC-knappen på baksiden av kameraet inne i fem sekunder. Den grønne PLC-status-
LED-en over knappen vil blinke.

Trinn 2:
Trykk på PLC-knappen på Powerline-adapteren i løpet av de neste 60 sekunder.
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mydlink-POrTAL

Etter registrering av ditt DCS-6045L-kamera med en mydlink-konto i kameraets 
installasjonsveiviseren, kan du få ekstern tilgang til kameraet fra www.mydlink.com-nettstedet. Etter 
innlogging på din mydlink-konto, vil du se et skjermbilde som ligner på følgende:

Trinn 1:
Åpne Internet Explorer og gå til http://www.mydlink.com, deretter logger du inn på mydlink.

Trinn 2:
Velg kameraet fra listen over enheter, og kameraets Live-visning kommer frem.

DCS-6045L

teKniSK SuPPort

D-Link Teknisk Support over Internett: http://www.dlink.com
D-Link Teknisk telefonsupport: 820 00 755
(Hverdager 08:00 – 20:00)
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ÆSKENS INDHOLD

POwErLINE HD DAy/NIGHT CLOUD CAmErA
DCS-6045L

Hvis én eller flere dele mangler i æsken, skal du kontakte 
forhandleren.

INSTALLATIONS-CD
OMFATTER INDSTILLINGSGUIDE OG TEKNISKE MANUALER

KAmErA-mONTErINGSbESLAG
HERUNDER JUSTERINGSGUIDE OG 
MONTERINGSSKRUER

DHP-308AV LySNET-ADAPTEr (KUN SÆT) 

KAmErA-STrømLEDNING
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• Computer med Microsoft Windows® 8/7/Vista/XP eller Mac med OS X 10.6 eller højere
• PC med 1,3 GHz eller højere og mindst 128 MB RAM
• Internet Explorer 7, Firefox 12, Safari 6, eller Chrome 20 eller højere version med Java installeret og  

aktiveret 
• Eksisterende 10/100 ethernet-baseret netværk

SySTEmKrAV

INDSTILLING AF PrODUKTET
winDowS-Bruger

Trin 1:
Hvis du allerede har en lysnet-adapter på dit eksisterende netværk, fortsættes til trin 2. Stik lysnet-
adapteren i en stikkontakt. Tilslut et ethernetkabel fra lysnet-adapteren til dit eksisterende netværk.

Trin 2:
Stik kamera-strømledningen i DCS-6045L. Flyt kontakten til position ON, og vent, til PWR-, PLC- og 
LNK-LED'erne skifter til grønt. Hvis du har en eksisterende lysnet-adapter, skal du trykke på og holde 
PLC-knappen på kameraet inde i 5 sekunder. Når PLC-LED'en på kameraet begynder at blinke, 
trykkes på PLC-knappen på din eksisterende lysnet-adapter inden for 60 sekunder.

Trin 3:
Indsæt DCS-6045L driver-CD'en i CD-drevet. Hvis CD autorun-funktionen ikke automatisk starter 
på computeren, går du til Start > Kør. I feltet Kør skriver du D:\autorun.exe (hvor D: repræsenterer 
drevbogstavet for dit CD-drev) og klikker på OK. Når autorun-skærmen fremkommer, klikkes på Set 
up your Cloud Camera [Indstil Cloud-kameraet], og vejledningerne på skærmen følges.

Trin 4:
Klik på knappen Start for at starte guiden, og følg vejledningerne fra Installationsguiden for at 
afslutte indstillingen af kameraet.
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INDSTILLING AF PrODUKTET
maC-Bruger

Indsæt installations-CD'en i computerens CD-drev. På computerens skrivebord åbnes CD-drevet og 
dobbeltklikkes på filen SetupWizard [Indstillingsguide].

Indstillingsguide

Inden for 20-30 sekunder vil Indstillingsguiden åbne, som trin-for-trin fører dig gennem 
installationsprocessen fra tilslutning af din hardware til konfigurering af dit kamera og registrering af 
det på din mydlink-konto.

Bemærk: mydlink-portalen kræver, at Java™ fungerer korrekt.  
For yderligere vejledninger henvises til mydlink's FAQ-sider [ofte stillede spørgsmål] på https://
eu.mydlink.com/faq/mydlink

PLC-INDSTILLING

Alternativt kan du oprette en PLC-forbindelse. Sådan opretter du en PLC-forbindelse:

Trin 1:
Tryk på og hold PLC-knappen på bagsiden af kameraet inde i 5 sekunder. Den grønne PLC-status-
LED over knappen vil blinke.

Trin 2:
Tryk på PLC-knappen på lysnet-adapteren inden for 60 sekunder.
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mydlink-POrTAL

Efter registrering af DCS-6045L-kameraet på en mydlink-konto i kameraets Installationsguide vil 
du kunne få fjernadgang til kameraet fra hjemmesiden www.mydlink.com. Efter indlogning til din 
mydlink-konto vil du se en skærm, der ligner denne:

Trin 1:
Åbn Internet Explorer, og gå til http://www.mydlink.com, log derefter på mydlink.

Trin 2:
Vælg dit kamera fra listen over enheder, og dit kameras Live View [Direkte visning] vil fremkommer.

DCS-6045L

teKniSK SuPPort

D-Link teknisk support på Internettet: http://www.dlink.com
D-Link teknisk support over telefonen: Tlf.: 901 388 99
Normale åbningstider: Hverdage kl. 08:00 – 20:00
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PAKKAUKSEN SISÄLTö

POwErLINE HD DAy/NIGHT CLOUD CAmErA
DCS-6045L

Ottakaa yhteys jälleenmyyjään, jos jokin näistä osista puuttuu 
pakkauksesta.

ASENNUS-CD
SISäLTää OHJATUN ASENNUKSEN JA TEKNISET OPPAAT

KAmErAPIDIKE
SISäLTää KOHDISTUSOHJAIMEN JA 
ASENNUSRUUVIT

DHP-308AV POwErLINE -SOVITIN (VAIN PAKETTI) 

KAmErAN VIrTAjOHTO
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• Windows-tietokone, jossa on Microsoft Windows® 8/7/Vista/XP, tai Mac, jossa OS X 10.6 tai uudempi
• PC, jossa vähintään 1,3 GHz:n suoritin ja vähintään 128 Mt RAM
• Internet Explorer 7 tai uudempi , Firefox 12 tai uudempi, Safari 6 tai uudempi tai Chrome 20 tai 

uudempi ja Java asennettuna ja käytössä 
• 10/100 Ethernet-verkko

jÄrjESTELmÄVAATImUKSET

TUOTTEEN ASETUKSET
winDowS-Käyttäjä

Vaihe 1:
Jos verkossasi jo on PowerLine-sovitin, jatka vaiheeseen 2. Kytke PowerLine-sovitin pistorasiaan. 
Kytke Ethernet-kaapeli PowerLine-sovittimesta nykyiseen verkkoosi.

Vaihe 2:
Kytke kameran virtajohto DCS-6045L -laitteeseen. Siirrä virtakatkaisin ON-asentoon ja odota, 
että PWR-, PLC- ja LNK-merkkivalot vaihtuvat vihreäksi. Jos sinulla jo on PowerLine-sovitin, pidä 
kameran PLC-painiketta painettuna 5 sekuntia. Kun kameran PLC-LED-valo alkaa vilkkua, paina 
nykyisen PowerLine-sovittimen PLC-painiketta seuraavien 60 sekunnin aikana.

Vaihe 3:
Laita DCS-6045L Driver -CD-levy CD-ROM-asemaan. Mikäli CD:n autorun-toiminto ei käynnisty 
automaattisesti, valitse Käynnistä > Suorita. Kirjoita Suorita-kenttään D:\autorun.exe (missä D: on 
CD-ROM-aseman kirjain) ja valitse OK. Kun autorun-näyttö tulee esille, valitse Asenna pilvikamera 
ja seuraa näytölle tulevia ohjeita.

Vaihe 4:
Käynnistä ohjattu toiminto napsauttamalla Käynnistä-painiketta ja päätä sitten kameran asennus 
noudattamalla ohjatun asennuksen ohjeita.
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TUOTTEEN ASETUKSET
maC-Käyttäjä

Laita asennus-CD-ROM-levy tietokoneen CD-asemaan. Avaa työpöydällä CD-asema ja 
kaksoisnapsauta SetupWizard-tiedostoa.

SetupWizard

20 - 30 sekunnin sisällä avautuu ohjattu asennus, joka ohjaa sinut vaiheittain asennusprosessin läpi 
laitteiston kytkemisestä kameran määrittämiseen ja rekisteröintiin mydlink-tilillesi.

Huomaa: mydlink-portaali edellyttää toimivaa Java™-ohjelmistoa.  
Lisäohjeita on mydlinkin usein kysyttyjen kysymysten sivuilla osoitteessa https://eu.mydlink.com/
faq/mydlink

PLC-ASETUKSET

Vaihtoehtoisesti voit luoda PLC-yhteyden. Luo PLC-yhteys seuraavasti:

Vaihe 1:
Paina kameran takana olevaa PLC-painiketta 5 sekunnin ajan. Vihreä PLC-tilan LED-valo painikkeen 
yläpuolella vilkkuu.

Vaihe 2:
Paina PowerLine-sovittimen PLC-painiketta seuraavien 60 sekunnin aikana.
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mydlink-POrTAALI

Kun olet rekisteröinyt DCS-6045L-kameran mydlink-tilille ohjatussa kameran asennuksessa, voit 
etäkäyttää kameraa www.mydlink.com-sivustolta. Kirjauduttuasi mydlink-tilille näet seuraavan 
kaltaisen näytön:

Vaihe 1:
Avaa Internet Explorer, siirry osoitteeseen http://www.mydlink.com  ja kirjaudu mydlink-tilille.

Vaihe 2:
Valitse laiteluettelosta kamerasi, jolloin esille tulee kamerasi elävä kuva.

DCS-6045L

teKniStä tuKea aSiaKKaiLLe SuomeSSa

Internetin kautta : http://www.dlink.com
Arkisin klo. 09:00 – 21:00
Numerosta : 0600 - 155 57
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FörPACKNINGENS INNEHÅLL

POwErLINE HD DAy/NIGHT CLOUD CAmErA
DCS-6045L

Om någon av artiklarna saknas i förpackningen var vänlig kontakta 
din återförsäljare.

INSTALLATIONS-CD
INKLUDERAR INSTALLATIONSGUIDE OCH TEKNISKA 
MANUALER

mONTErINGSFÄSTE För KAmErA
INKLUDRERAR INRIKTNINGSHJäLP OCH 
FäSTSKRUVAR

DHP-308AV NÄTVErKSADAPTEr (SATS ENbArT) 

NÄTSLADD För KAmErA
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• Dator med Microsoft Windows® 8/7/Vista/XP eller Mac med OS X 10.6 eller högre
• Dator med 1,3 GHz eller mer och minst 128 MB RAM
• Internet Explorer 7, Firefox 12, Safari 6 eller Chrome 20 eller högre version med Java installerad och 

aktiverad 
• Befintligt 10/100 Ethernet-baserat nätverk

SySTEmKrAV

PrODUKTINSTALLATION
winDowS-använDare

Steg 1:
Om du redan har en PowerLine-adapte på ditt befintliga nätverk, fortsätt till steg 2. Anslut PowerLine-
adaptern till vägguttaget. Anslut en Ethernet-kabel från PowerLine-adaptern till det befintliga 
nätverket.

Steg 2:
Anslut kamerans nätsladd till DCS-6045L. Ställ strömbrytaren på PÅ och vänta tills LED-indikatorn 
för PWR, PLC och LNK blir grön. Om du har en befintlig PowerLine-adapter måste du hålla PLC-
knappen på kameran intryckt i 5 sekunder. När kamerans LED-indikator för PLC börjar blinka, tryck 
på PLC-knappen på den befintliga Powerline-adaptern inom de närmaste 60 sekunderna.

Steg 3:
Infoga DCS-6045L-enheten i CD-enheten. Om autorun-programmet på CD:n inte startar automatiskt 
på datorn, gå till Starta > Kör. I rutan Kör anger du  D:\autorun.exe (där D: är bokstaven för din 
CD-enhet) och klicka på OK. När autoinstallationsskärmen öppnas, klicka på Installera din cloud-
kamera och följ instruktionerna på skärmen.

Steg 4:
Klicka på Start-knappen för att starta guiden, och följ instruktionerna från installationsguiden för att 
avsluta installationen av kameran.
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PrODUKTINSTALLATION
maC-anänDare

Sätt i installations-CD:n i datorns CD-enhet. Öppna CD-enheten på skrivbordet och dubbelklicka på 
filen Installationsguide.

Installationsguide

Inom 20-30 sekunder öppnas installationsguiden, som leder dig steg för steg genom installationen, 
från anslutningen av utrustningen till konfigureringen av kameran, samt registrering av den på ditt 
mydlink-konto.

OBS! mydlink-portalen kräver att Java™ fungerar riktigt.  
För mer hjälp, se Vanliga frågor på mydlink, på https://eu.mydlink.com/faq/mydlink

PLC-INSTALLATION

Alternativt kan du skapa en PLC-anslutning. Skapa en PLC-anslutning:

Steg 1:
Håll PLC-knappen på baksidan av kameran intryckt i 5 sekunder. PLC-statusens blå LED-lampa 
ovanför knappen blinkar.

Steg 2:
Tryck på PowerLine-adapterns PLC-knapp inom de närmaste 60 sekunderna.
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mydlink-POrTALEN

När du har registrerat DCS-6045L-kameran med ett mydlink-konto i kamerans installationsguide kan 
du komma åt kameran från webbplatsen www.mydlink.com. När du loggat in till ditt mydlink-konto 
visas en skärm som ser ut ungefär så här:

Steg 1:
Öppna Internet Explorer och gå till http://www.mydlink.com, logga sedan in till mydlink.

Steg 2:
Välj kameran i enhetslistan för att visa kamerans direktvy.

DCS-6045L

teKniSK SuPPort

D-Link Teknisk Support via Internet: http://www.dlink.com
D-Link Teknisk Support via telefon: 0900 - 100 77 00
Vardagar 08:00 – 20:00
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CONTEÚDO DA EmbALAGEm

POwErLINE HD DAy/NIGHT CLOUD CAmErA
DCS-6045L

Se algum destes itens não se encontrar na sua embalagem, entre 
em contacto com o seu revendedor.

CD DE INSTALAçãO
INCLUI ASSISTENTE DE CONFIGURAÇÃO E MANUAIS 
TÉCNICOS

SUPOrTE DE mONTAGEm DA CâmArA
INCLUI GUIA DE ALINHAMENTO E PARAFUSOS DE 
INSTALAÇÃO

ADAPTADOr POwErLINE DHP-308AV (APENAS KIT) 

CAbO DE ALImENTAçãO DA CâmArA
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• Computador com Microsoft Windows® 8/7/Vista/XP, ou Mac com OS X 10.6 ou superior
• PC com 1,3 GHz ou superior e pelo menos 128 MB de RAM
• Internet Explorer 7, Firefox 12, Safari 6, ou Chrome 20 ou versão superior com Java instalado e 

ativado 
• Rede baseada em Ethernet 10/100 existente

rEQUISITOS DO SISTEmA

CONFIGUrAçãO DO PrODUTO
utiLizaDor winDowS

Passo 1:
Se já tiver um adaptador PowerLine na sua rede existente, continue para o passo 2. Ligue o 
adaptador PowerLine a uma tomada de parede. Ligue um cabo Ethernet a partir de um adaptador 
PowerLine à sua rede existente.

Passo 2:
Ligue o cabo de alimentação da câmara ao DCS-6045L. Desloque o interruptor de alimentação 
para a posição ON e aguarde que o LED PWR, PLC e LNK fique verde. Se já tiver um adaptador 
Powerline existente, necessitará de pressionar e mater pressionado o botão PLC na câmara durante 
5 segundos. Depois do LED do PLC na câmara começar a piscar, pressione o botão PLC no seu 
adaptador Powerline existente nos 60 segundos seguintes.

Passo 3:
Insira o DCS-6045L CD Controlador na unidade de CD-ROM. Se a função de arranque automático 
do CD não iniciar automaticamente no seu computador, vá para Iniciar > Executar. No campo 
executar, introduza D:\autorun.exe (onde D: representa a letra de unidade da sua unidade de CD-
ROM) e clique em OK. Quando aparecer o ecrã de arranque automático, clique em Configurar a 
sua Câmara Cloud e siga as instruções no ecrã.

Passo 4:
Clique no botão Iniciar para iniciar o assistente e siga as instruções do Assistente de Instalação 
para terminar a configuração da sua câmara.
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CONFIGUrAçãO DO PrODUTO
utiLizaDor maC

Insira o CD-ROM de Instalação na unidade de CD do seu computador. No ambiente de trabalho 
abra a unidade de CD e clique duas vezes no ficheiro SetupWizard.

Assistente de 
Configuração

Após 20-30 segundos, abrir-se-á o Assistente de Configuração que o orientará passo a passo no 
processo de instalação, desde a ligação do seu equipamento até à configuração da sua câmara e 
ao registo da sua conta mydlink.

Nota: o portal mydlink requer que o Java™ esteja a funcionar corretamente.  
Para mais indicações, consulte as páginas das FAQ mydlink em https://eu.mydlink.com/faq/mydlink

CONFIGUrAçãO DO PLC

Alternativamente, pode criar uma ligação PLC. Para criar uma ligação PLC:

Passo 1:
Pressione o mantenha pressionado o botão PLC na parte traseira da câmara durante cinco 
segundos. O LED de estado PLC verde acima do botão vai piscar.

Passo 2:
Pressione o botão PLC no adaptador PowerLine nos próximos 60 segundos.
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POrTAL mydlink

Após registar a sua câmara DCS-6045L com uma conta mydlink no Assistente de instalação da 
câmara, poderá aceder remotamente à mesma a partir do sítio da Internet www.mydlink.com. Após 
iniciar sessão na sua conta mydlink, verá um ecrã semelhante ao que se segue:

Passo 1:
Abra o Internet Explorer e vá para http://www.mydlink.com, em seguida, inicie sessão em mydlink.

Passo 2:
Selecione a sua câmara a partir da lista de dispositivos e aparecerá o Live View da sua câmara.

DCS-6045L

aSSiStÊnCia tÉCniCa

Assistência Técnica da D-Link na Internet: http://www.dlink.com
Assistência Técnica Telefónica da D-Link: +351 707 78 00 10
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ΠΕΡΙΕΧΟΜΕΝΑ ΣΥΣΚΕΥΑΣΙΑΣ

POWERLINE HD DAY/NIGHT CLOUD CAMERA
DCS-6045L

Σε περίπτωση έλλειψης οποιουδήποτε αντικειμένου από τη 
συσκευασία, επικοινωνήστε με το κατάστημα λιανικής πώλησης.

CD ΕγΚΑτΑΣτΑΣΗΣ
ΠΕΡιλΑμβΑνΕι ΟΔΗΓΟ ΕΓΚΑΤΑΣΤΑΣΗΣ ΚΑι ΤΕχνιΚΑ 
ΕΓχΕιΡιΔιΑ

ΒΡΑΧΙΟΝΑΣ τΟΠΟθΕτΗΣΗΣ ΚΑΜΕΡΑΣ
ΠΕΡιλΑμβΑνΕι ΟΔΗΓΟ ΕυθυΓΡΑμμιΣΗΣ ΚΑι βιΔΕΣ 
ΕΓΚΑΤΑΣΤΑΣΗΣ

ΠΡΟΣΑΡΜΟγΕΑΣ POWERLINE DHP-308AV 
(ΜΟΝΟ ΚΙτ) 

ΚΑΛώδΙΟ τΡΟφΟδΟΣΙΑΣ ΚΑΜΕΡΑΣ
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• υπολογιστής με Microsoft Windows® 8/7/Vista/XP ή Mac με OS X 10.6 και πάνω
• PC με 1,3GHz και πάνω και μνήμη RAM τουλάχιστον 128MB
• Internet Explorer 7, Firefox 12, Safari 6 ή Chrome 20 και πάνω με Java εγκατεστημένη και 

ενεργοποιημένη 
• υπάρχον δίκτυο Ethernet 10/100

ΑΠΑΙτΗΣΕΙΣ ΣΥΣτΗΜΑτΟΣ

ΕγΚΑτΑΣτΑΣΗ ΠΡΟΪΟΝτΟΣ
χΡΗΣΤΕΣ WINDOWS

Βήμα 1:
Εάν διαθέτετε ήδη προσαρμογέα PowerLine στο υπάρχον δίκτυό σας, προχωρήστε στο βήμα 2. 
Συνδέστε τον προσαρμογέα PowerLine σε μια επιτοίχια πρίζα. Συνδέστε ένα καλώδιο Ethernet 
μεταξύ του προσαρμογέα PowerLine και του υπάρχοντος δικτύου σας.

Βήμα 2:
Συνδέστε το καλώδιο τροφοδοσίας της κάμερας στο DCS-6045L. θέστε το διακόπτη τροφοδοσίας 
στη θέση ON και περιμένετε έως ότου οι ενδεικτικές λυχνίες LED  PWR, PLC και LNK γίνουν 
πράσινες. Αν έχετε ήδη προσαρμογέα PowerLine, θα πρέπει να πατήσετε παρατεταμένα το κουμπί 
PLC στην κάμερα για 5 δευτερόλεπτα. Όταν η ενδεικτική λυχνία LED PLC στην κάμερα ξεκινήσει 
να αναβοσβήνει, πατήστε το κουμπί PLC στον προσαρμογέα Powerline μέσα στα επόμενα 60 
δευτερόλεπτα.

Βήμα 3:
Τοποθετήστε το CD του προγράμματος οδήγησης της DCS-6045L στη μονάδα CD-ROM. Εάν η 
λειτουργία Αυτόματης εκτέλεσης του CD δεν ενεργοποιηθεί αυτόματα στον υπολογιστή σας, μεταβείτε 
στις επιλογές Έναρξη > Εκτέλεση. Στο πλαίσιο εκτέλεσης πληκτρολογήστε D:\autorun.exe (όπου D 
είναι το γράμμα της μονάδας CD-ROM) και κάντε κλικ στο OK. Όταν εμφανιστεί η οθόνη αυτόματης 
εκτέλεσης, κάντε κλικ στην επιλογή Ρύθμιση της κάμερας Cloud Camera και ακολουθήστε τις 
οδηγίες στην οθόνη.

Βήμα 4:
Κάντε κλικ στο κουμπί Έναρξη για να ξεκινήσετε τον οδηγό και ακολουθήστε τις οδηγίες του Οδηγού 
εγκατάστασης για να ολοκληρώσετε την εγκατάσταση της κάμερας.
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ΕγΚΑτΑΣτΑΣΗ ΠΡΟΪΟΝτΟΣ
χΡΗΣΤΕΣ MAC

Τοποθετήστε το CD-ROM εγκατάστασης στη μονάδα CD του υπολογιστή σας. Στην επιφάνεια 
εργασίας, ανοίξτε τη μονάδα CD και κάντε διπλό κλικ στο αρχείο SetupWizard.

SetupWizard

μέσα σε 20-30 δευτερόλεπτα, ο Οδηγός εγκατάστασης θα ανοίξει και θα σας καθοδηγήσει βήμα-
βήμα στη διαδικασία εγκατάστασης, από τη σύνδεση του υλικού μέχρι τη διαμόρφωση της κάμερας 
και την καταχώρησή της στο λογαριασμό mydlink.

Σημείωση: Για τη σωστή λειτουργία της πύλης mydlink απαιτείται Java™.  
Για περισσότερες οδηγίες, ανατρέξτε στις σελίδες με τις Συνήθεις ερωτήσεις της mydlink στη 
διεύθυνση https://eu.mydlink.com/faq/mydlink

ΡΥθΜΙΣΗ PLC

Εναλλακτικά, μπορείτε να δημιουργήσετε σύνδεση PLC. Για να δημιουργήσετε μια σύνδεση PLC:

Βήμα 1:
Πατήστε παρατεταμένα το κουμπί PLC στο πίσω μέρος της κάμερας για πέντε δευτερόλεπτα. Η 
πράσινη λυχνία LED κατάστασης PLC πάνω από το κουμπί θα αρχίσει να αναβοσβήνει.

Βήμα 2:
Πατήστε το κουμπί PLC στον προσαρμογέα PowerLine μέσα στα επόμενα 60 δευτερόλεπτα.
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ΠΥΛΗ mydlink

Αφού καταχωρήσετε την κάμερα DCS-6045L σε έναν λογαριασμό mydlink στον Οδηγό εγκατάστασης 
κάμερας, θα μπορείτε να αποκτάτε πρόσβαση στην κάμερά σας απομακρυσμένα, από τον ιστότοπο 
www.mydlink.com. Αφού συνδεθείτε στο λογαριασμό mydlink, θα εμφανιστεί μια οθόνη παρόμοια με 
την ακόλουθη:

Βήμα 1:
Ανοίξτε τον Internet Explorer, μεταβείτε στη διεύθυνση http://www.mydlink.com και, στη συνέχεια, 
συνδεθείτε στη mydlink.

Βήμα 2:
Επιλέξτε την κάμερά σας από τη λίστα με τις συσκευές και θα εμφανιστεί το Live View της κάμεράς 
σας.

DCS-6045L

ΤΕχνιΚΉ υΠΟΣΤΉΡιΞΗ

D-Link Hellas Support Center
http://www.dlink.com
Καλύμνου 12, 112 51, Αθήνα
Τηλ. 213 0020353 (Δευτέρα - Παρασκευή, 09.00 - 19.00)
Fax. 210 8653172
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SADržAj PAKIrANjA

POwErLINE HD DAy/NIGHT CLOUD CAmErA
DCS-6045L

Ako nešto od navedenih sadržaja nedostaje, obratite se prodavaču.

INSTALACIjSKI CD
SADRžI ČAROBNJAK ZA POSTAVLJANJE I  TEHNIČKE 
PRIRUČNIKE

NOSAČ zA mONTAžU KAmErE
PRILOžEN VODIČ ZA PORAVNAVANJE I VIJCI ZA 
MONTAžU

DHP-308AV POwErLINE ADAPTEr (SAmO KOmPLET) 

KAbEL zA NAPAjANjE KAmErE
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• Računalo s Microsoft Windows® 8/7/Vista/XP ili Mac s OS X 10.6 ili novijim OS-om
• Računalo s 1,3 GHz ili više i najmanje 128 MB RAM-a
• Internet Explorer 7, Firefox 12, Safari 6 ili Chrome 20 ili novije verzije s instaliranim i omogućenim 

programom Java 
• Postojeća 10/100 Ethernet mreža

zAHTjEVI SUSTAVA

POSTAVLjANjE PrOIzVODA
KoriSniCi SuStava winDowS

1. korak:
Ako u postojećoj mreži već imate PowerLine adapter, nastavite s korakom 2. Ukopčajte PoweLine 
adapter u zidnu utičnicu. Priključite Ethernet kabel iz PoweLine adaptera na postojeću mrežu.

2. korak:
Kabel napajanja kamere ukopčajte u DCS-6045L. Prekidač za uključivanje/isključivanje gurnite u 
položaj ON (Uključeno) i pričekajte da PWR, PLC i LNK LED lampice zasvijetle zeleno. Ako imate 
postojeći PowerLine adapter, pritisnite i 5 sekundi držite PLC gumb na kameri. Nakon što PLC LED 
lampica na kameri počne bljeskati, pritisnite PLC gumb na vašem postojećem PowerLine adapteru u 
roku od sljedećih 60 sekundi.

3. korak:
Umetnite CD s upravljačkim programom za DCS-6045L kameru u CD-ROM pogon. Ako se funkcija 
automatskog pokretanja CD-a na računalu ne pokrene automatski, idite na Start > Pokreni. U tekstni 
okvir upišite D:\Autorun.exe (gdje D: označava slovo CD-ROM pogona) i kliknite OK (U redu). Kad 
se otvori prozor za automatsko pokretanje, kliknite Postavi moju Cloud kameru i slijedite upute na 
zaslonu.

4. korak:
Kliknite gumb Start  kako biste pokrenuli čarobnjaka pa dovršite postavljanje kamere prema 
uputama čarobnjaka za instalaciju.
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POSTAVLjANjE PrOIzVODA
KoriSniCi maC raČunaLa

Umetnite instalacijski CD-ROM u CD pogon računala. Na radnoj površini otvorite CD pogon i dvaput 
kliknite datoteku SetupWizard.

Čarobnjak za 
postavljanje

U roku od približno 20-30 sekundi otvorit će se čarobnjak za postavljanje koji će vas korak po korak 
provesti kroz postupak instalacije, od povezivanja hardvera do konfiguriranja kamere i registracije na 
računu mydlink.

Napomena: za uporabu portala mydlink Java™mora funkcionirati pravilno.  
Više informacija potražite na mydlink stranicama s čestim pitanjima na                                             
https://eu.mydlink.com/faq/mydlink

PLC POSTAVLjANjE

Možete kreirati i PLC vezu. Za uspostavljanje PLC veze:

1. korak:
Pritisnite i pet sekundi držite PLC gumb na poleđini kamere. Zatreptat će zelena lampica PLC iznad 
gumba.

2. korak:
Pritisnite gumb na PowerLine adapteru u roku od sljedećih 60 sekundi.
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mydlink POrTAL

Nakon registracije kamere DCS-6045L putem računa za mydlink u čarobnjaku za instalaciju kamere, 
moći ćete daljinski pristupati kameri putem web-mjesta www.mydlink.com. Nakon što se prijavite na 
račun za mydlink, otvorit će se prozor sličan ovome:

1. korak:
Otvorite Internet Explorer i idite na http://www.mydlink.com, a zatim se prijavite na mydlink.

2. korak:
Nakon što odaberete kameru na popisu uređaja pojavit će se prikaz kamere uživo.

DCS-6045L

teHniČKa PoDrŠKa

Hvala vam na odabiru D-Link proizvoda. Za dodatne informacije, podršku i upute za korištenje 
uređaja, molimo vas da posjetite D-Link internetsku stranicu na http://www.dlink.com
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VSEbINA PAKETA

POwErLINE HD DAy/NIGHT CLOUD CAmErA
DCS-6045L

Če kateri koli izmed teh predmetov manjka, kontaktirajte svojega 
trgovca.

NAmESTITVENI CD
VSEBUJE ČAROVNIK ZA POSTAVITEV IN TEHNIšKE 
PRIROČNIKE

NOSILEC zA mONTAžO KAmErE
PRILOžENA NAVODILA ZA PORAVNAVO IN VIJAKI 
ZA MONTAžO

DHP-308AV POwErLINE ADAPTEr (SAmO KOmPLET) 

NAPAjALNI KAbEL KAmErE
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• Računalnik Microsoft Windows® 8/7/Vista/XP ali Mac z OS X 10.6 ali novejšim OS
• Računalnik PC z 1,3 GHz ali hitrejši in najmanj 128 MB RAM
• Internet Explorer 7, Firefox 12, Safari 6 ali Chrome 20 ali novejše različice z nameščenim in 

omogočenim programom Java 
• Obstoječe 10/100 Ethernet omrežje

SISTEmSKE zAHTEVE

NAmESTITEV IzDELKA
uPoraBniKi winDowS

1. korak:
Če že imate PowerLine adapter v obstoječem omrežju, nadaljujte na 2. korak. Vklopite PowerLine 
adapter v električno vtičnico. Priključite Ethernet kabel iz PowerLine adapterja v obstoječe omrežje.

2. korak:
Priključite napajalni kabel kamere v DCS-6045L. Stikalo za vklop/izklop potisnite v položaj ON (Vklop) 
in počakajte, da LED lučke PWR, PLC in LNK zasvetijo zeleno. Če imate obstoječi PowerLine 
adapter, pritisnite in 5 sekund držite gumb PLC na kameri. Potem ko PLC lučka LED začne utripati, v 
naslednjih 60 sekundah pritisnite gumb PLC obstoječem PowerLine adapterju.

3. korak:
Vstavite DCS-6045L CD z gonilniki v CD-ROM pogon. Če se funkcija samodejnega zagona CD-ja na 
računalniku ne zažene samodejno, pojdite na Start > Run (Zagon). V okvirčku delovanja D:\setup.
exe (kjer D: predstavlja črko pogona vašega CD-ROM pogona) in kliknite OK (V redu). Ko se prikaže 
zaslon samodejnega zagona, kliknite Nastavi mojo kamero Cloud in sledite navodilom na zaslonu.

4. korak:
Kliknite gumb Start, da zaženete čarovnika in sledite navodilom Čarovnika za namestitev, da 
zaključite nastavljanje kamere.
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NAmESTITEV IzDELKA
uPoraBniKi raČunaLniKov maC

Vstavite namestitveni CD-ROM v CD pogon računalnika. Na namizju odprite CD pogon in dvakrat 
kliknite datoteko SetupWizard.

Čarovnik za 
namestitev

Za približno 20-30 sekund se bo odprl čarovnik za namestitev, ki vas bo popeljal korak po korak skozi 
postopek namestitve, od povezovanja strojne opreme do nastavljanja vaše kamere in registracije z 
računom mydlink.

Opomba: za portal mydlink mora Java™ delovati pravilno.  
Več informacij poiščite na straneh s pogostimi vprašanji na https://eu.mydlink.com/faq/mydlink

PLC NAmESTITEV

Lahko ustvarite tudi PLC povezavo. Ustvarjanje PLC povezave:

1. korak:
Pritisnite in držite gumb PLC na ozadju kamere za pet sekund. Lučka LED stanja PLC nad gumbom 
bo začela utripati.

2. korak:
Pritisnite gumb PLC na PowerLine adapterju v naslednjih 60 sekundah.



DCS-6045L 69

S
LO

V
E

N
S

K
I

mydlink POrTAL

Po registriranju vaše kamere DCS-6045L z računom mydlink v Čarovniku za namestitev kamere, 
boste lahko do kamere dostopali preko spletne strani www.mydlink.com. Po vpisu v vaš mydlink 
račun, boste videli zaslon podoben sledečemu:

1. korak:
Odprite Internet Explorer in pojdite na http://www.mydlink.com, nato se vpišite v mydlink.

2. korak:
Na seznamu naprav izberite vašo kamero in prikazala se bo slika v živo z vaše kamere.

DCS-6045L

teHniČna PoDPora

Zahvaljujemo se vam, ker ste izbrali D-Link proizvod. Za vse nadaljnje informacije, podporo ter 
navodila za uporabo prosimo obiščite D-Link - ovo spletno stran http://www.dlink.com



DCS-6045L70

R
O

M
Â

N
Ă

CONŢINUTUL PACHETULUI

POwErLINE HD DAy/NIGHT CLOUD CAmErA
DCS-6045L

Dacă oricare dintre aceste articole lipsește din pachet, contactați 
furnizorul.

CD DE INSTALArE
INCLUDE EXPERTUL DE CONFIGURARE şI MANUALELE 
TEHNICE

SUPOrT DE mONTArE A CAmErEI
INCLUDE GHIDAJ DE ALINIERE şI şURUBURI DE 
INSTALARE

ADAPTOr POwErLINE DHP-308AV (NUmAI KIT) 

CAbLU DE ALImENTArE PENTrU CAmErĂ



DCS-6045L 71

R
O

M
Â

N
Ă

• Computer cu Microsoft Windows® 8/7/Vista/XP sau Mac cu OS X 10.6 sau superior
• PC cu procesor cu frecvenţa de cel puţin 1,3 GHz şi memorie RAM de cel puţin 128 MB
• Internet Explorer 7, Firefox 12, Safari 6 sau Chrome 20 sau versiuni superioare, cu funcţionalitatea 

Java instalată şi activată 
• Reţea Ethernet 10/100 existentă

CErINŢE DE SISTEm

CONFIGUrArEA PrODUSULUI
utiLizator winDowS

Pasul 1:
Dacă în reţeaua existentă aveţi deja un adaptor PowerLine, treceţi la pasul 2. Conectaţi adaptorul 
PowerLine la o priză de perete. Conectaţi un cablu Ethernet de la adaptorul PowerLine la reţeaua 
existentă.

Pasul 2:
Conectaţi cablul de alimentare al camerei la DCS-6045L. Puneţi întrerupătorul de alimentare în 
poziţia PORNIT şi aşteptaţi până când LED-urile PWR, PLC şi LNK sunt aprinse (verde). Dacă aveţi 
deja un adaptor PowerLine, va trebui să ţineţi apăsat butonul PLC de pe cameră timp de 5 secunde. 
După ce LED-ul PLC de la cameră începe să clipească, apăsaţi butonul PLC de la adaptorul 
Powerline existent în următoarele 60 de secunde.

Pasul 3:
Introduceţi CD-ul cu driverul pentru DCS-6045L în unitatea CD-ROM. Dacă funcţia de executare 
automată a CD-ului nu porneşte pe computerul dvs., mergeţi la Start > Run (Executare). În caseta 
Run (Executare), tastaţi D:\autorun.exe (unde D: reprezintă litera asociată unităţii CD-ROM) şi apoi 
faceţi clic pe OK. Când apare ecranul de executare automată, faceţi clic pe Set up your Cloud 
Camera (Configuraţi-vă camera cloud) şi urmaţi instrucţiunile de pe ecran.

Pasul 4:
Faceţi clic pe butonul Start pentru a porni expertul, apoi urmaţi instrucţiunile acestuia pentru a 
finaliza configurarea camerei.



DCS-6045L72

R
O

M
Â

N
Ă

CONFIGUrArEA PrODUSULUI
utiLizator maC

Introduceţi discul CD-ROM în unitatea CD a computerului dvs. Pe desktop, deschideţi unitatea CD şi 
faceţi dubli clic pe fişierul SetupWizard.

SetupWizard

În 20-30 de secunde, se va deschide expertul de configurare, care vă va ghida pas cu pas pe 
parcursul procesului de instalare, de la conectarea componentelor hardware, la configurarea camerei 
şi înregistrarea acesteia în contul mydlink.

Notă: portalul mydlink necesită funcţionarea corespunzătoare a caracteristicii Java™.  
Pentru mai multe instrucţiuni, consultaţi pagina cu întrebări frecvente referitoare la mydlink, accesând 
https://eu.mydlink.com/faq/mydlink

CONFIGUrArE PLC

În mod alternativ, puteţi crea o conexiune PLC. Pentru a crea o conexiune PLC:

Pasul 1:
Ţineţi apăsat butonul PLC din spatele camerei timp de 5 secunde. LED-ul de stare PLC de culoare 
verde de deasupra butonului va clipi.

Pasul 2:
apăsaţi butonul PLC de la adaptorul Powerline în următoarele 60 de secunde.
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POrTALUL mydlink

După înregistrarea camerei DCS-6045L cu un cont mydlink cu ajutorul expertului de instalare a 
camerei, veţi putea accesa camera de la distanţă, prin intermediul site-ului web www.mydlink.com. 
După ce vă conectaţi la contul mydlink, veţi putea vedea un ecran similar cu cel de mai jos:

Pasul 1:
Deschideţi Internet Explorer şi accesaţi http://www.mydlink.com, apoi conectaţi-vă la mydlink.

Pasul 2:
Selectaţi camera din lista de dispozitive şi va apărea opţiunea de vizualizare în direct a camerei.

DCS-6045L

SuPort teHniC

Vă mulţumim pentru alegerea produselor D-Link. Pentru mai multe informaţii, suport şi manuale ale 
produselor vă rugăm să vizitaţi site-ul D-Link http://www.dlink.com



DCS-6045L74

NOTES



DCS-6045L 75

NOTES



DCS-6045L76

NOTES



DCS-6045L 77

NOTES



DCS-6045L78

NOTES



DCS-6045L 79

NOTES



teCHniCaL SuPPort
UK  www.dlink.com
IRELAND  www.dlink.com
GERMANy  www.dlink.com
FRANCE  www.dlink.com
SPAIN  www.dlink.com
ITALy  www.dlink.com
NETHERLANDS  www.dlink.com
BELGIUM  www.dlink.com
LUXEMBURG  www.dlink.com
POLAND  www.dlink.com
CZECH  www.dlink.com
HUNGARy  www.dlink.com
NORWAy  www.dlink.com
DENMARK  www.dlink.com
FINLAND  www.dlink.com
SWEDEN  www.dlink.com
GREECE  www.dlink.com
PORTUGAL  www.dlink.com
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